

## **Cakes by Kristi Premium Halloween Sprinkle Mix**

### **Ingredients:**

**Purple Sixlets** (Sugar, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Protein Whey (Milk), Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Lecithin (Soy), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tapioca Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Salt, Colors (Yellow 6, Red 3, Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide)

**Lime Green Sixlets** (Sugar, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Protein Whey (Milk), Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Lecithin (Soy), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tapioca Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Salt, Colors (Yellow 5, Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide)

### **Small Black Edible Sugar Peels**

### **Large Black Edible Pearls**

**Orange Crystal Sugar** (Sugar, Carnauba Wax, Confectioner's Glaze, FD and C Yellow 6)

**Orange Jimmies** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed and Soybean), Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, FD and C Yellow 6 Lake, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Carnauba Wax)

**Green Nonpariels** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioner's Glaze, FD and C Yellow 5, Blue 1, Carnauba Wax)

**Black Nonpariels** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Yellow 6 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Red 40 Lake)

### **Fondant Candy Corn**

**Yellow Satin Ice Fondant** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Water, Vegetable Oil- Palm Kernal, Gum Tragacanth, Glycerin, Acetic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Titanium Dioxide, Cellulose Gum, Yellow 5)

**Orange Satin Ice Fondant** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavorings, Gum Tragacanth, Glycerine, Cellulose Gum, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Yellow 6)

**White Satin Ice Fondant** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Natural and Artificial Flavorings, Gum Tragacanth, Titanium Dioxide, Glycerine, Cellulose Gum, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid)

### **Royal Icing Ghosts, Tombstones, and Jack-o-lanterns**

**Meringue Powder**(Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Sugar, Gum Arabic, Calcium Sulphate, Citric Acid, Potassium Acid Tartate, Artificial Flavor, Silicon Dioxide)

### **Water**

**Orange Soft Gel Food Color** (Water, Sugar, FD and C Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Blue 2, Titanium Dioxide, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid, Less Than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative))

**Leaf Green Gel Food Color** (Water, Sugar, FD and C Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Blue 2, Titanium Dioxide, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid, Less Than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative))

**Super Black Gel Food Color** (Water, Sugar, FD and C Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Blue 2, Titanium Dioxide, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid, Less Than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative))

**Allergens: Made on/with equipment that also processes Wheat, Soy, Milk, Eggs, and Tree Nuts.**